r—T L. #t EIT XA yF/Cable, Needle up switch

_23_




7—7T L. &t EIF XA vF/Cable, Needle up switch

o |

HBRES Z | HE
No. [PARTS No.| T | 7 [QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 [18364 * |k [ 1 [{REF1—T PROTECTING TUBE
2 |35952 x| x| 1 |BFE CABLE CONNECTOR
3 [35971 * | % [ 1 |IEFELEHAL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
4 137705 * % | 1 [—T)I CABLE
5 138013 * | % | 4 [O—FdALTdwvia RUBBER PLUG
6 |30022 ¥ | k| 3 |r—TNo530T CLAMP
7 |8040 * | x| 8 [95071kHHL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
8 (30025 * | % | 8 [972TTyiy— WASHER
9 (30022 x| - 5 |5—TNo527F CLAMP
9 (30625 - | *| 5 |5—TNo52F () CLAMP (MEDIUM)
10 |39293 - *| 1 [#EIFRAyF () NEEDLE UP SWITCH COMPLETE
11 (39207 - *| 1 |#HLEFRAVFE NEEDLE UP SWITCH BRACKET
12 137254 - *| 1 |#FEIFRAYFELEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
13 [11142 - x| 1 |$tEFRAYFELEHRLDT VI vy— [WASHER
14 136442 - *| 1 |RAyFHhs/i— SWITCH COVER
15 39295 - | *| 2 [AF2FE(RAvFA)) PIN CONTACT
16 (39296 - % | 2 |[axo2E A= (R yFEl) PIN CONTACT COVER
17 {37753 - = 1 |5—FNL CABLE
18 {30185 - *| 1 |[axs2@rto—)L4E)D CONNECTOR
19 [30151 - *| 1 |Jaxosh/ — (> rOo—IL48) CONNECTOR COVER
20 30186 - *| 2 |Evarvasr@rbo—Lal) PIN CONTACT
21 |38013 - *| 2 |la—KF3LTvSa RUBBER PLUG
22 |30022 - | *| 3 |\5—FILo5F CLAMP
23 |8040 - % | 3 |57 tdHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
24 130025 - *| 3 |Z52Fowviv— WASHER

_24_




¥ TEE{%/Thread guide mechanism

|—~

._2 5.....




$HBMTBE{%/Thread guide

=
HamEs Z | H=
No. [PARTS No.| T | T |QTY B4 DESCRIPTION
1 [11006 * | x| 1 [F—L&RBMNT THREAD GUIDE
2 [13076-02 | * | *| 1 [|Fwk NUT
3 |[37281 * | x| 1 |EHRENT THREAD GUIDE
4 (16287 * | x| 1 (FEE WASHER
5 137009 * | % | 1 [lk&HAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
6 37289 * | * 1 | RERZTE THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
7 |37287 ¥ | x| 1 | REARKRILE— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
8 37283 * | *| 1 |[kOHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=3
9 37288 * | k| 1 |lEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
10 |37286 * | k[ 1 |[RERRTYLYT THREAD GUIDE SPRING
11 (37284 *| x| 1 |RERHS— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
12 (37285 * | x| 1 |RERIVYT THREAD GUIDE RING
14 {11006 | k| 1 |F—LRBNT THREAD GUIDE
15 [13076-02 x| k| 1 |Fwbk NUT
16 |37589 ¥ | x| 1 |RERHS— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 |33511 x| x| 1 |REAEY THREAD GUIDE PIN
£ 2= BY{%/Bobbin winder mechanism
=
HaES Z |H=
No. [PARTS No.| T | T [aQTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 33121 * [ x| 1 [REZZEAIR PIN
2 | 8040 |+ | 1 [lkHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
3 33169 ¥ | *| 1 |[lkHBL SCREW 3/32X32 L=9
4 | 8079 * x| 1 |HREFHHO—LybFub NUT
5 33135 * | x| 1 |REEHRTFER BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
6 |33131 * | x| 2 |HREZHRESHHFL BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING TENSION DISC
7 133163 * | k[ 1 [ REEFESE BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING STUD
8 |28188 * | x| 1 |[RESRIERZT SPRING HOLDER
9 (27174 * | x| 1 | REEREIERZFREDHHRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 |28184 * |+ | 1 |REE0D—F— BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
11 {33122 x| x| 2 |REFESEOD—S—1EHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
12 {28193 * [ % | 1 |REEITLEH BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER RING
13 (28187 x| x| 1 | REERIER BOBBIN WINDER SPRING PLATE
14 |33127 * [ | 1 |REEXTY ST EHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6
15 |28194 | %[ 1 |EE WASHER
16 |33166 x| % | 1 |REFTIMYMHITIR BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
17 |35945 k| x| 1 | REZTHZ BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT HOLDER
18 128183 ¥ | x| 1 | REEFERRL STUD SCREW M4X0.7
20 (35947 * | x| 1 |REEL/A— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
21 133147 | x| 1 REEHEHRER BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SPRING PLATE
22 |10597 | x| 1 | REZFHHRERLESHARL SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
23 133132 | x| 1 | REEHEHRL BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SCREW 1/8X40
24 (33161 * | x| 1 |REZELAA—FHHRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
25 33158 k| k| 1 |REBELN—8 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
26 33126 | % | 1 |REELNA—HIEDE STOP RING
27 137291 * | x| 1 |REFBES BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
28 (35949 ¥ | x| 1 |REEREL VY BOBBIN HOOK
29 33165 x| x| 1 |RESTHYPYAZ THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE
30 (33164 | x| 1 | REESRUYRTILT THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
31 |33157 * | x| 1 | REZERIENR BOBBIN WINDER RETURN SPRING
32 (33128 * | % | 2 |RESIYMSITRIESHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=11.5

....26_




{tf& &k 1/Accessories 1

1
/\

NI IS,
D OO D D D

S & S O D

_.2?_.




T2 &k 1/Accessories 1

s |

BamEs g | &=
No. |PARTS No.| T | T [QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 |N4214 = | % | 6 [&F 134x35(R) #90 NEEDLE 134x35(R) #90
2 133099 * | x| 10 |[{RE > BOBBIN
3 {10747 [ | 1 |RBLYFA/167) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1/16")
4 (1872 * [ % | 1 |RALUF(153)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1.5mm)
5 [19456 = * | 1 |ARBLUF Q) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2mm)
6 |19457 | % | 1 [FRAL2F (2531)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5mm)
7 19458 | x| 1 |RALZF(33Y)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3mm)
8 |19459 | k[ 1 [RALLTF AZ)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4mm)
9 (19460 | k[ 1 [ARALVF(BI) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5mm)
10 (19468 x| k| 1 |FZA478— UM SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
11 19467 | k| 1 |FS4/8— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 |19466 * [ % | 1 |FS4/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
13 (19473 * [ % | 1 |[F+FRSA3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
14 |33144 x| | 1 |Rs%F 6XT SPANNER 6X7
15 (11196 ¥ [ % | 1 |Evtyk TWEEZERS
16 {33106C * [ % | 1 |BRLITER) KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
17 33106 * | * | 1 |EBEITFES KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BUSH
18 (37308 * | x| 1 |[BELIFERZRTYY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING SPRING
19 |33107 * [ | 1 |BREFESELORLC SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
20 (37310 | k| 1 | EAEE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR
21 137311 * | x| 1 |BEEERE PIN ¢4 L=18
22 133111 * [+ | 1 |BEEFEEZE KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
23 |33112 * | x| 2 |[BREFEZELEDHRL SET SCREW 5/16X18
24 133113 *| x| 1 [BLEITFS CLANK SHAFT
25 |33114 | k| 1 [BEHETHK KNEE LIFTER PLATE
26 |33115 | x| 1 |[BRETHRS KNEE LIFTER PLATE HOLDER
27 133116 * [ % | 1 |BRYETHR2BR1EHRL SET SCREW 15/64X28
28 33117 ¥ | x| 1 |[BRYETRRUD KNEE LIFTER PAD
29 |25305 | x| 1 & OILIER
30 (37321 k[ x| 1 |T5 BRUSH
31 | 8132-B * [ k[ 1 [ERGREE ACCESSORY BAG
32 | 8124 ¥ % | 1 |[EZ—)Lh/— (K VINYL COVER
33 [30012 * [ *| 2 |i@&FFLR(KR) TENSION SPRING (THICK)
34 |37720 * | k| 2 |BREHAX DRIVING KNIFE
35 |37728 [ *| 2 |EAEAX FIXED KNIFE
36 |141401 * | x| 1 |EEERZ(+iE ARM SUPPORT BAR
37 |37370 # [ % 2 |Fi—ELD EUBBER HINGE
38 |37372 ¥ %] 2 BT HINGE
39 |37373 ¥ | x| 2 |O—F—% HEAD CUSHION
40 (33170 k| % | 4 |1k NAIL
41 [37320 * | * | 1 [FHZT OIL PAN
42 133141 *| x| 6 BT ARRL WOOD SCREW

....28_




{+Efm2/Accessories 2

_29.._.




{t/E 52/ Accessories 2

2

HmEs Z|H=E
No. [PARTS No.| T | T |QTY [ DESCRIPTION
1 [37298C * | k| 1 [XJLRA—FER) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 |37298 * [ | 1 [NILEA—FCR) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 37299 | % | 1 [RJLMT—R(E) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 37301 | x| 2 [N)EH—FHZF—(L) BELT GUARD COLLAR (UPPER)
5 |37215 * | % | 3 [RJLMH—FEHTvv— SPRING WASHER
6 37304 * | % | 3 [RILM—FiEHRLEK) SCREW M6X1 L=20
7 |16287 ® | x| 2 [NJLRH—=FIEHTvv—) WASHER
8 (37305 * [ % | 2 |NJILMH—FiEHRLCUN) SCREW MS5X0.8 L=10
9 |[37302 * | % 1 [INJLH—FHF—(TF) BELT GUARD COLLAR (LOWER)
10 [37303 * | % | 1 [RLVMH—FZXZHL SUPPORT SCREW FOR BELT GUARD
11 |17529 | % | 1 [FRHERZAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORTING BAR
12 |37102 x| k| 2 |Fwk NUT M6X1
13 |25501 ¥ | x| 1 |RITEEYE THREAD STAND COMPLETE

_30_




Bl 5% & /Option parts

11

0

o<

@@L@'@@M

>

\Q ®

<t

_31_



A58 ah/Option parts

=

HBmE s g |H=
No. |PARTS No.| T % QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 (37014 * | 1 [REANA—GIEYED THREAD TAKE-UP COVER (COARSE STITCH TYPE)
2 |37044 * | x| 1 [KEGEYE) THREAD TAKE-UP (COARSE STITCH)
3 |37149C * [ % | 1 |O—5—fZ(#H)H26x4.2 |ROLLER PRESSER COMPLETE ¢ 26x4.2
4 (37141 * | % | 1 [A—5—kILE— ROLLER HOLDER
5 (37143 =% | 1 [RILY—%% ROLLER HOLDER SUPPORT
6 [37144 % % | 1 [O—5—3p¢—0]) ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
7 |37149 * [ % | 1 [O—F—FvY—(K) ROLLER GEAR (LARGE)
8 |37336C x| x| 1 |A—5—RZ(#)P36x4.2 |ROLLER PRESSER COMPLETE ¢ 36x4.2
9 37333 * [ % | 1 |A—F5—HR)LT— ROLLER HOLDER
10 (37334 * [ x| 1 |[FRILE—%RE ROLLER HOLDER SUPPORT
11 137335 | *x| 1 |O—5—Fvr—0UM ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
12 |37336 [ *| 1 |A—5—FvY—(X) ROLLER GEAR (LARGE)
13 |37256 £ % | 1 |AeE)AEE ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE (THICK NEEDLE TYPE)
14 |37256-03 | * | * | 1 |FPAIWZIOY/EL) INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER

(THICK NEEDLE TYPE)

_.32_.




sy

43d710H
31Vv1d LVOHHL

(L6l | 9LGLE | SLSLE VLGLE €LSLE | 6LGLE | 2LSLEAL | LISLE FELT
IVIHILYIW AAVYIH WNIGIW YOS
1€8L8 | 828LE | 8Z8LE | ¥T8LE | LTBLEXL | 978LE =217 35 ) J31V1d LYOYHL
IVIHILYW NIHL 404 ALVITIXNY
l£8LE - 0£8.LE - 8¢8LE 628LE B [yt g d: )3
ww w.—'dr.
310H
37033N _ J1V1d 1VOYHL
A2 3L :
I1¥8LE | OV8LE | 6E£8LE | BEBLE - = | 3
ww 9T IVIHILYIN
.o AAYIH WNIGIW Ho4
= - ZP8LE | ¥EBLE | vbBLE | €€8LEX | ZEBLE NGBS B G4 &l b i (370H 371033N
ww zTH TYNODVIA HO4)
S.%mwn IVIH3LYWN NIHL 404 31V 1d LYOHHL
= - LEBLE - 9e8Le | ges8Le MBS B st D (HEREE) Wiz
IVIY3LYIN AAYIH WNIGIW HOA
£26LE | 62GLE |22GLEAt | 1TGLE B 4 & ch 43SS34d
IVIHILYW NIHL 404 AHVIIXNY
LZGLE 9z6.¢ GZ6LE ¥26LE £6GLE - Z66GLE 16GL¢ B k& s (Y
ve - dWV10 31d33N
Lisce | 9isLe | sisle pIGLE - Evedl’ o ¥i3
- |
IVIHILYIW AAVIH WNIQ3W Ho4
- - ZIGLEXL f B & b QNSII.;!% (370H 31Q33N
g © TVYNODVIA YO4)
] IVIHILVYIN NIHL HO4 2E€GLE’ dWVY1D 37a33N
. - L1GLE B & | (B HE) 3148
I9NVYH
(.aL/e) | (,ze/8) | (.8/1) (,28/¢€) (,¥9/6) = (,9L/1) | (,¥9/€) |3ZIS 3DNVD (i
wwgy [ wwy | wwgg ww ¢z ww g | wweg | wwg [ wwe| [EE

"'98ned pJepuels 104 S| XL |OqWAS By /i— LFzEE P98 (o] 3¢

S1HVd 3DNVD 40 I1aVL/EL—L

_33_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB49900(1007)
Rev. 2



